B /53613

Estimate and Certification for Payment W_S.

W06

Contractor: Earth Builders, LP

500 Grapevine Hwy. Ste. 220

Hurst, TX 76054 Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10

(817) 428-5855
Owner: Fort Bend County P.O. No: 153615

301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project No. 13306

Richmond, Texas 77469

Initial Contract Time 270 days

Attention: Stacy Slawinsky Current Approved Extensions 96 days
Invoice No: 1702-007 Estimate No. : 010  Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date: 07/10/2017 Total Contract Time 366 days ;
Current Contract Completion Date: 07/12/2018 Spent Days 295 days 8-)/
Estimate Cut Off Date: 04/30/2018 Days Remaining 71 days
Date of Estimate: 05/02/2018

A.

Contract Amount to Date:

1. Contract Price

2. Approved Change Order No. 1
Approved Change Order No. 2

Total Changes to Date:

Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Complete
2. Work Completed This Period
3. Work Completed to Date:
4. Materials Stored On Site:

Retainage:

10% of Earnings:

$4,478,858.50 /

$39,945.00

$198,184.04

$238,129.04

69.52%

Total Contract Amount:

54,716,987.54 \,,/

Previous Earnings:

$3,279,156.68 \/

5.52%

Earnings This Period:

75.04%

$260,466.46 /.11 0501

~

$0.00

Total Earnings:

$353,962.31

$3,539,623.14 |/

Total Payment Due:

53,185,660.83

Less Previous Payments

$2,951,241.01

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice:

$234,419.82 /) /)P{(ﬂ/i
'

The undersigned Contract certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By:

Earth Builders, LP

Date: 05/02/2018

Contractor

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the bast of my knowledge and belief,

Projecy Rep esW

Approved By:

Approved By:

Date 05/02/2018

Engin

Date: 7/5/?/3/3"



Pay Estimate: No. 010
Project: Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10
Job No.: 13306

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY of FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of 234,419.82, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, material, and /or sevices furnished by the undersigned for the Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to
IH10 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment requested dated 05/02/2018 covering all such
work from 04/01/2018 -04/30/2018 less retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor
materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid

in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or
exspense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used

in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and
waives and and all leins or lien-rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County,
Texas, arising out of work preformed or materials funished for or in connection with construction of said project.

Amount of Original Contract: $4,478,858.50
CHANGE ORDERS- Add: No. 1 $39,945.00
No. 2 $198,184.04
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,716,987.54
Value of Completed Work $3,539,623.14
Less 10% Retainage $353,962.31
Net Value of Completed Work $3,185,660.83
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: $2,951,241.01
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $234,419.82
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO DATE: $3,185,660.83
CONTRACT BALANCE: $1,531,326.71
Amount Retainage This Invoice $26,046.65
Amount Retainage Previous $327,915.67
Total Retainage to Date $353,962.31

Earth Builders, LP

By:

Vi rd
Jerry’i—l,’adkinson, Houston Area Manager

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF % cri’.S

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on M€Y 5+ , 2019, by Jerry Hawkinson, Houston Area Manager
of Earth Builders, LP , a partnership of Texas, on behalf of said partnership, Sworn to and subscribed before me, a

1 fha- ).h &
notgwgﬁﬁégﬁgére 5 day of st , 20148 /—l\_,_,___—-—*‘ﬁ__

N o’

SRR e, :
s é_{. _.-5& P - Notary Public for the State of Texas
S TiT e
s ol = My Commission Expires: _[0/30] [7
= LG b2l
= Y Ly

- '.."'c',;;1 TE 0“:06:-' & >

- AR Ie* -

s, RN S



£ 40 T 28ed

00 $20'v9 S : S 0077079 S 00'0TL'S0T s SW31I TVAOQINSZY T¥1018NS
%00°00T 00°000S $ |ooe - S oo 00°000'S s ooz 00°000°S s | oooos'z s |00C 3 yueL op3das |e9-05¢L J0 asadsig pue snowsy S6f 14
%vE 18 00'v8T'Y $ |oo'ze0 4 s [ooo 00'v8T'Y $ |oozeo'z 00'0STS $ | ooz s [00'sesT Ell sa3en Bulpn|aul Bujouey jo ssodsig pue snoway 0ss 24
%00°00T 0000Z'T S |oow * S |o0'0 00°00Z'T s oot 00°002°T $ | coooE S ooy 3 (195) 31mannS sAowaY 967X L £7
%00'00T 00'096'T $ |oo'ss 2 s looo 00'096'T ¢ |oo'ss 00'096'T $ | oooz ¢ |oo'86 11 (adid) aunponns snowd | gepxL| 2z
%000 = s |ooo 7 s |ooo - s |ooo 00'062'FE s | oo ¢ loosTe's AS (sydaq ||v) uswaned 3jaAday a)idka0ls g Ined ‘es|  coext| 1z
%PLEY 00'000's $ |oo0os‘z 2 $ |ooo 00°'000'S $ 000052 00'0EY'TT slooz s |oorsTLs AS (syidag ||v) aseq qess anoway|  sorxl| o2
%00°00T 00'000'2T s foot . $ |ooo 00'000'ZT s |ooT 00000°ZT $ | ooooo’zr  § |0OT S1 OE+5T "235 18 UOIRPUNOS PUB 2INJANAS 4O [BACWRY | 561'y0T 61
%00°00T D0'089'E $ [oopeLT 7 $ |ooo 00'089'rE s |ooves'T 00'089"vE 5 | oooz $ |00'vEL'T AS (stndaq |iv)ired) s1810u03 Browsy 01| 8T
SNALI TYAONEY '8
00'066'9LT S 0L585'L5 5 OE'7OP'6TT $ DS TZFELY s SWALITVHINIDIVL018NS
%000 = S |ooo . s |ooo = $ |oo0 ST9LS'T s |sco $ |o0'ser'e Ell (P11oS) &7 (A) @roWy YN ABd NZ M| ZaoxL| 4T
%000 - S |ooo ¢ s |ooo . $ |ooo STYeL'T s |sto s |oo6LET 41 (plios) . (M) aroway N Aed NZ ¥M | z99XL| 9T
%000 = S |oo0 5 S |o00 = $ |ooa 00'89T'er S| oos $ |00'96E’S AD {100} ¥ (M) SAOWaY-UON YN Aed NZ MM 799XL ST
%000 G S |ooo G S |coo . s oo SLTISY s|szo s |ooz10%9 41 (P110S) .7 [A) BACWISY-UON YN ABd NZ HM|  Z99XL|  #T
%000 - s |ooo . s [o00 . $ |ooo 05'Z8 $ |ost s |oorss Fil (Plos) , #Z (M) SAOWIBY-UON YN ABd NZ M| Z99XL| €T
%000 - ¢ |ooo . $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00'80T 5 |oot 5 {oo'sot El (p11os) 8 (M) anoutay-uoN N ARd NZ W] Z9oxL| 2T
%000 - $ |ooo = $ |ooo % s [ooo SL'608'% s |szo s |ooetr'e Ell (PUOS) 7 (M) ACLUSY-UON HIIA ABd NZ HM Z99XL,
%000 - $ |ooo . 5 |ooo - s |ooo 00008 S | oooT $ |ooos El [z adAl)(apyoud moT)(anoway) a0 Mod|  zIsxL| 0T
%000 - s |ooo » s |ooo - $ |ooo 00'000'PT s | ooor $ |ooooy'T Ell (1 adAL)(2)j0id mols(anoway) g1o Hod|  TISXL 8
%000 - $ |ooo - $ |ooo » ¢ |ooo 00'007'T s | oot $ |ooozt El (z adA1){joid mot){ano) g1o vod|  ZTSXL H |
%000 5 $ 000 % s |ooo = s |oo0 00'00Z°'LT $ | ooot S |oo0zL'T 41 (1 2dAL)(yoid mo)(aroN) 910 Hod ZISXL L
%000 - $ |ooo # $ |ooo 2 s |ooo 00°002'S 5 | oo's9 $ |ooos Ell (z adA1){joid mo){jasul g and) glo Wod|  ZTISXL 9
%000 = $ |oo0 = $ |ooo o S [oo0 00'000'T6 $ | o059 $ |oooor'T 41 (T adAL){301d moT)(j3su| 78 4nd) g0 Hod ZISXL S
%00°08 00°'066'90T S [ooopst 045858 S [8L6e8 O£ 70’2 S |zzoos 00'086°ETE S | 00'S9 $ |00'Z6TE AS sinojag upsnisuod 80SXL t
%£9°99 00°000°ZT S |oov 00'000°€ S |ooT 00'000'6 s |ooE 00'000'8T $ | ooooo'e S |009 OW |oduo) oledl]  ZOSXL €
%00°00T 00°000'5S $ oot - $ |ooo 00'0005S s |ootr 00°000'SS $|oooo0’s  § jooTT o Buiqgni pue Suuespy z0T 4
%00°00T 00°000°E s |ooe - $ |ooo 00°'000°E s [ooe 00°'000'€ $ | 00'000'T S |OOE v3 uBls 103fol4 [ sueld 885 T
SNILITVEINID Y
*dwod % leloL ALILNYND LNNOWY ALILNYND LNNOWY ALILNYND 301Md TVLOL o144 LINN ALD
Y/H=1 gXH=1 4+a=H gx4=9 4 gxa=3 a gxv=2 ] v
‘N
a1eq o] uswAed |e10]| Juawied Juanin)) JusWARY SN 914 LINA B STILINVID LOVHLNGD 1INN NOILdI¥DSIa| "oN 2ads way
70T "oN P3lodd d1 ‘siapiing yued
g1-1dy-0¢ 8T-1dy-10 ‘1S3 SIHL 81Z9T JOpUBA
8T-INM-CT LT-INM-0T Q3sIA3Y 90€ET 1walold
81-1dv-£0 LT-IN[-0T T¥NIDIYO puog - 0TI 03 £9¢T N4 Woly Aemyied puejs| auej :339l0id
ol noy4 ST9EST ON Od €£0-£T8
53LVA LIVHLNOD 0TO # LNIWAVd SSIUD0Hd Aluno) puag Hod HINMO




L Jo g @ded

09°Z98°/T0'T s 9/'080°2ZT $ +8'18£'S68 s 00'9Z9'86F'T S SWILI AYMavOY 1V.L0LENS
%00'00T 00°005"t s |oo0ot - s [ooo 00'0057 s [oooot 00'005Y s | oo'sy ¢ [oo'00T 4 SAB3|S [3915 OF 'UY2S 8 L9 i
%000 5 S |oo0 - s |ooo - s |ooo 00°000'8 $ | oo'oos $ |o09t AD dung Mo CEPXL £V
%000 - s (000 - s |ooo . $ |ooo 00'000°0T $|oooosz  § |oO'v v3 {385} asua4 pieng wesg |13\ PhSXL 47
%000 7 $ |ooo = $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°0009 s | oooos't ¢ |ooF 41 (weag a1y 1) 8oua4 piens wead [BIBN|  OPSXL TP|
%000 = S |oo0 - S |000 - s |ooo 00°00S'T $ | oosz ¢ |oo'o0T 41 a0Us4 pIENS wiesq |BIBIA orsXL or
%00'00T 00°008'8Z S |oosy = $ |o00 00°'008'8Z S |oosy 00°008'8Z $ | oooog s |oo'gr AD qejs yaouddy TTrXl 6€|
%000 = $ |00 . S |ooo . $ |ooo 00°0Z1'8 s | oo'oL $ |oo9tT AS shemanugijeydsy|  Qesxl|  8€
%98'ES 0T'9T6'2E $ |EToly aT'9T6'2¢ $ |eToLy & $ |oo0 00°0TT'T9 s | oooL S |00°ELB AS shemaniig a1210u0D 0€S Le
HLT LY 00°0FE'SS s loorLal's - s |ooo Q0'0vE'SS $ |oorzeL's 00°0ZE'LTT $ | ooz ¢ |oo9gg’s 41 (11 AL) ganD ®3240u0D 6TSXL 9E|
%58°0C 05'0r2'S9 $ |oL €00t 0§'0F2'59 ¢ |oLeo0'T = s |ooo 00'0T6'TIE s | oo'se $ |oopIs'y NL 0¢ 8d 7 19 aseq pazl|igels Jjeydsy Z6TXL SE
%000 E $ |oo0 = s |ooo - $ |ooo 00°0ST'PS $ | oose $ |oozzL NL (dn 12A21) 22-0L 8d D-ALVIAIH ST OFEXL el
%0070 b $ |ooo - $ |ooo - $ looo 00°0ST'¥S ¢ | 00'sL § |00TTL NL TZ-0L Bd ¥oRS D-ALWH ,ST|  OvEXL mm_
%0000T  |(00°08Z'S) $ |oo'099- S |ooo (o0'082°s) ¢ |o0099- (00082°S) $|oos S |00'098- AS (11p=13) Wawaned s3310u0) paasojuiay ulor 8] ooext| weel
%00'00T 00'096'70S $ |ooozsor 9T PZE'ET $ |evssy P8'SE0'TBY $ |8s'tzo’'or | 00'096'70S s | oo'sy $ |ooozs'ot AS juawaned 8)21u0) paaiojulay Juor 8|  09EXL 43
%00°00T 00°ZE6'PY 5 |ooegz'tt - $ |ooo 00'ZE6PY $ |ooeez'tt | 0o'ZEs' PR $ | oov $ |ooegz’TT AS (yadeq ,8) apeidgns pajeail awin|  09TXL TE
%00'00T 00°00F'0F $ |oozoz - $ |ooo 00°00%°0t $ |oo'zoz 00°00%'0F $ | ooooz $ |oozoz NL (ayBramn A1a Ag %9 IV pasewns3) awr paielpAd|  ogexL|  of
SUCIIoasIaly| +SNY1d
%00'00T 00'000'S S |oo'T # S |ooo 00°'000°S S |ooT 00°000'S s |ooooo's s |oot RE] auljadid puy Aempeoy 1y ucIloe10ld Buissol) aulfadid a3s, 8
%00°00T 00°000'1¢ $ [ooozy = $ |ooo 0000072 $ |ooozy 00°000°TZ $ | ooos § |ooocy A2 llpjoeg usunngy paziiqeis uawanf  ZETXL 82
%00°00T 00'0£279T $ |oo'ezz'at " s |ooo 00'0£2'79T $ |oozzz’er | 00'0£Z'29T s | o001 $ |oo'czz'sT A jusunjuequiy Aempeoy|  ZETXL x4
%00°00T 00'v8L'LS s |ooezz's = $ |ooo 00'P8L LS $ |oogez's 00'78L'LS s | oog $ |00'ETT'L AD uonenedx Aempeoy OTTX.| 9z
SINFLI AYAMAVOY D
"dwod % |e30L ALILNYND AINNOWY ALILNYND AINNOWY ALILNYND 3014d TV10L 301¥d LINN ALD
V/H=1 aXH=1 4+0=H gx4=9 4 gxg=3 a gxy =0 g 14
2180 0] JusWAied |B10 || juawhed Juannd JuawAied snolnald 1NN NOILdI¥2s3a] "oN aads N
30/¥d LINN 8 SILLINYAD LOVHLINOD way
Z04T "ON 13[0ud 41 ‘s1apiing ynes
8T-1dy-0€ 8T-4dv-T0 153 SIHL 8T7ST Hopuap
8T-INr-Z1 LT-IN-0T a3siA3y gpEET Paloid
8T-1dy-£0 LT-IN-0T TYNIDIHO puog - OT] 03 £9%T A4 Wwoly Aemdiied pues| aue) :33aloug
oL WOYd GT9EST 'ON Od ££0-£18
SALVA LOVHLINOD 0TO # LNIWAVd SS3¥204d Ajunod puag Hod HINMO




[ 1o € 98eg

00'09T'sSE'T ¢ 00'008'9L 5 00'09E'8L2'T  § 00°09T'SSE'T & SINF11 39a148 1v.1019NsS
%00'00T 00'095'L S |ogse < s [ooo 00'095°L S |og'se 000952 s | oo'oot s |og'se 11 (v-25) (4you| ¥) Jutor uoisuedx3 pajeag|  pSpXL| S
%00°00T 00'009°€ST $ |oooset 00'008'9L S |ooors 00'008'9L $ |o00k9 00'009'€ST $ | ooozT s |0008z'T Ell (gzz0 adAl) ey 0S7XL wL
%00°00T 00'09€'ST $ |oo'g9L = s |ooo 00'09€'ST $ |oogas 00°'09£'ST s | 000z S [oosas a1 suledg qinD 88pug|  ZeyXL| €L
%00°00T 00'0¥6'92 $ loswr g s |ooo 00'076'9Z 5 |os vy 00°0r6'9Z $ | oo'oos $ |o6vr A2 (644 73 84Y) .8, 55810 (:)240u0D) deydly zepxL| 7L
%00°00T 00'0r8'6ZY 5 |oo'ssez - s [oo0 00'0v8'62Y S |oo'ssg’z  Jooovs'szv $ | ooost s |oo's8ET 41 (9pXL) 19png B1a10U0) passaisald|  SZeXL| TL
%00'00T 000ZL'0% $ |ooopss = $ |oo0 00'0ZL'0€ S |oo'ovs’e 00°0Z2'0E $ |oos S |ooove'e 45 ginD pasiey s3pug ZTXL 74
%00°00T 00'000'09¢ $ |oo'oo0'8T » S [oo0 00°000'09€ $ |oo'000'8T  J00"000'0SE s | ooz $ |oo'ooo'8T 45 qe|§ ajasouo) paiojuiay|  zzwxl| 69
%00'00T 00'0/9'ZE $ |og'oe - s [ooo 00'0£9'Z€ S |ogoe 00°0£9'TE $ | 00006 S |ogoe A (uwnjoD) 83810u0) I, sseD|  oZwxL| 89
%00°00T D0'0SE'SS $ |os'19 3 s [ooo 00'0S€'SS $ los'19 00°0SE'SS $ | 00006 S {05’19 A2 (ueg) ®ya10u0d 0, 5seD|  OTUXL| L9
%00°00T 00°00%'05 $ |o0'9s = $ |ooo 00°00t'05 s |oo'9s 00'00%'05 $ | oo'oos $ |00'9s A JuaWIngy s3240U03 2, SSBD 0TFXL 99
%00°00T 00°0Z€'P8T s oozst't E s [oo0 00'0Z€'781T $ |oo'Est'T 00°0Z€'V8T S | 00097 $ j00'ZST'T EL (youl 9g) Yyeys |ua|  9TEXL| S8
%00°00T 00°00%'8 s |ooorT - s |coo 00°00F'8 s [ooort 00'00F'8 5 | 0009 $ |ooovT i {youigr) yeusual  otexi| w9
SWN3L1 390148 '3
05'958'6£5 S 00°000'% S 0S'9S8'SES s 00'58.'685 S SINILI IDYNIVHA TV.L0L1dansS
%00°00T 007000t S 00°000'F s |ooz ¥ $ |ooo 00'000'% s | o000’z $ jooz v3 (1:0) (youipz) (nAL)32s|  rowxi| €9
%00°00T 00'005'T S B s |ooo 00'005°T s |ooT 000057 $ |oooos't ¢ jooT v3 uolsua3x3 33|y} 0, 2dAL SaPXL 9
%00°00T 00'000'EE S = s |ooo 00°'000°€E $ |ooTT 00'000°EE S| ooooo's  § JOO'TT V3 19U} ,0, adAL S9TXL 19
%00'00T 00'005'€ 5 loot . s |ooa 00'005E s oot 00'005°E $ | oooos'e  § joot v3 w|ul pey, adALf  sopxL| 09
%00°00T 00°000'L $ ooz : s |ooa 00000 s |ooz 00°000'L s | oooos'e ¢ fooz v3 BulL v, 8dAL  sapxl| 65
%00'00T | 00'00S'LE $ [oos = $ [o00 00'005"LE $ [o0's 00'00S'LE $|0000s'L  § |oo's v3 (syidaq ||v) sjoyuely 83a10u0D @, adALIseasld|  GopXL wm_
%00°00T 00°000'ZY $ |oozt = S o000 000002 $ oozt 00°000°Z% $ | oooos’e  § joozr v3 (syadaq ||v) 3joyuein @3a1ouos v, adAL 3sedsld S8rXL <s]
%8£°00T 00'096'6T $ |oo'zes’s - S |ooo 00°096'6T s |oo'zee'e 00'508'6T $ | oo's $ joo'T96E 41 (1984 QT 01 §) Wayshs Ayjeg Youall 6zy| 98
%9t BE 00°005'Z s |oooz = $ |oo0 000057 $ |oooz 00°005'9 $ | oo'szt s |oo'zs 41 (you| z£} adid |e3apy pajedniion 197 58
%00'00T 00'002°L S |oozeL = S |ooo 00'00Z°L s |ooze 00°00Z'L s | oo'oot $ jooze Ell (you| gg) adid je3a|N paiedniiod 19v ¥s
%00°00T 00°0%2'921T s ooese ~ $ |ooo 00'0rZ'92T $ |oo'esL 00°0¥2'92T S | 0009T s |ooe8L 41 {yau| 09) (111 sse[D) 2did 833J0U0D padiojuiay 09t €S
%00°00T 00°08F9 s |oovs - S oo 00'08%9 S |oovs 0070879 s | oozt s |oovs 41 {yau] 8p) (111 ssepd) adid @1340u0D paviojulay 0gr| €S
%00°00T 00°009'50T s |ooaso'T - s |ooo 00°009°S0T $ |oo'ssa't 00'009'50T S | booot S |00950'T 41 (yau| zp) (111 sse|D) adid @3a.0u0] paoiojuiay 09t 15
%00'00T 00'080°95 $ [oo'T0L - $ |oo0 00°080'95 $ |oo'toL 00°080°9S $ | o008 $ |ooToL Eil (yauy 9€) (111 ss8|D) adid 31510U0D padiojuiay ogy| 05
%00°00T 00°S4¥'L $ |oosTt ¥ $ |ooo 00'SLY'L $ loosTT 00°SLP'L $ | oo'se $ |oostT ELl (yaui 0€) (11] sse|D) adid 83819u0D paoiojuiay 09v 67|
%00°00T 00°05€°Z9 s |ooevz't - $ |ooo 00'0S€'29 $ joosvz't 00'0SE'79 $ | ooos S [ooreve't Ell (yaul #Z) (11 ssB|D) 2did 231310U0) padlojuiy o9y 8Y|
[EL)
%0005 00'008'T S |00'T = $ |ooo 0000S'T s joot 00°000°E s |oooost ¢ |ooz v3 wag iaquil]  G240H Ly
3TEZ0
%9E'ST 05'TST'ST s |oTegz s $ |ooo 0S'TST'ST $ joTegz 00'SEL'6S S| 0059 S |oo'ste AS Suined adojs oIyl S|  D40H Eld
STEZO
%00°00T 00'0Z8 $ |oozs 5 $ |ooo 00'0z8 s |oozs 00'0Z8 $ [ oooT S |ooze A Uoljenedx jauueys|  dJ40H 5%
SIWALI IOYNIVHA ‘d
‘dwio) % |e3oL ALILNYND AINNOWY ALILNYND ANNOWY ALILNYND 3214d TW.LOL 3D14d LINN ALD
Y/H XH=| 4+0=H 4x4=9 4 gaxg=3 a gxy =2 g v
ajeq o] uswAied |B10]) Juawhed Jusung JUsWAeRY SNOIASL| 1INN NOILdI¥D53a| "oN "2ads i
3014d LINN B SIILINYND LOVHINGD way
TOLT "ON P3l0ud d7 ‘s1apjing yhe3
8T-1dv-0€ 81-1dy-10 "153 SIHL 81797 JOpuUIp
8T-INM-ZT LT-IN[-0T a3sinly 90€£ET 2loid
8T-1dv-£0 LT-IN[-0T 1YNIDIHO puog - 0T| 03 £9¥T N4 Woly ABMm3led pue|s| aued 1afoid
oL INOYH4 ST9EST 'ON Od E£0-4T9
S3LVA LIVHINOD 0T0 # LNIINAYL SSTHD0Hd Auno) puag o4 HINMO




£ 40 t 934

S S _ S 00'¥29'0S S SINFLI ONIXEVIAI LNINIAYC B IDVNDIS TVLOLENS
%000 s |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°'005 ¢ | oo'oos $ LE] Ajqusssy ucoeag Use|J spispeoy 3r0wsl|  gggxl| 96
%000 $ |ooo s jooo $ |ooo 00'050'T $ | ooost S v3 Wiy g Yoddng USiS peoy ||BwS arowRy|  prIXL| 56
%000 s |ooo $ Jooo s |ooo 00'0SL $ | ooost S v3 (p1op) Janiein 1g Bubiiely Bulned X3 W3} £29XL 6
%000 s [oo0 $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°0S¢L $ | ooost $ w3 (Modiy) Jaiei g Bubiely Buined I W3| £L9XL| €6
$ oo $ jooo $ jooo 05'895 s |ost 3 Ell (you| pg) toein g Buppiely Buined X3 wi3| 29X 6|
s |oo0 $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°T#9 $ | oot s 41 (youy 8) seep 13 Buppeiy Buined 3x3 wij3 LL9XL 16
%00°0 S |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00'65E'L $|oot $ |ooesT'L 11 (yaul v) xdein g Bunpeln Buined 3x3 W3] £/9%1 06|
%000 s |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°008 $ | oosz $ |ooze v3 (18) 910 (H8) 25 (ms-0) Ajquiessy Jojesunagieasull  8S9XL| 68
%000 S |ooo s jooo s |ooo 00°00€ $ | oo'sz s |oozt V3 749 (x14) 125 (ms-q) Ajlquassy Jojeauijaq ||esu) 859X%L 28|
%00'0 S |00 $ |ooo $ |ooo 0S'ZTL S |ost $ [oosiy w3 uoyng (A)edAL|  zz9xL 8]
%000 $ |o00 $ |oo0 S |ooo 00°Z6b'Z s | oov $ [oo'EZ9 w3 v-y-|| adA | Buijiely Buined anlds|jay 491 98]
%00'0 $ |ooo $ looo $ |ooo 00'55% $ | oo's $ |oo'1e LE] -l adAL Bupjleiy Buned anoepad|  zzoxL|  ss
%000 s |ooo $ |ooo $ |oco 00°005'T $ | ooost $ |ooot w3 (piomn) (M) D adAL Buppew Buined qelaid|  B99XL 8
%000 S (oo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°00S'T $ | ooost $ |oo'ot v3 {moliy) (M) D adAL Buppely Buined qejaid|  899XL £g|
%000 s |ooo $ looo s |ooo 00'0L1°0T s|sco $ |ooo9s'ET Ll (P11os) (youl ) (A) T 2dAL Bupjlely Sulned|  999xL| 28
%000 s jooo S |ooo s |ooo 00'0ZL s | oos $ |oo'rrT 41 (Plos) (yaul vz} (M) T 2dAL Bupjely Buined]  999XL 18]
%00°0 $ |ooo $ |oo'o $ |ooo 00'Z¥6 s | ooz s ooTst 41 {p1os) (yaul zt) (m) T adAL Bupjiein Buined| 5951 08
%00°0 $ |ooo $ ooo $ |ooo 05'STE'T $|sco $ [oowseT 41 {pijos) {yaul 8} (a) T odAL Bunjie Buined|  99a9x1 6L,
%00°0 s |ooo $ oo $ [ooo 05'8¥T 5 |sco $ |oogeT il (100) (youi 8} (m) T odAL Buppewy Buned |  99gx1| 8L
%000 $ |ooo $ |ooo s |ooo 00050 $|seo $ |oooor's 41 (pros) (yaul #) (a) T 2dAL Buppiely Buined|  599x%L L]
%00°0 s Jooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00'000'7T $ | oo'00s $ |o0'sz v3 suBig wnuiwniy[  gegxl| sz
SN LI SONINEYIN LNJNETAYC 8 IDYNDIS '4
*dwod % |esoL ALLLNYND LNNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY ALILNYND I0/4d 101 3D14d LIND AD
Y/H=r aXH= 4+0=H gxd4=9 4 axa=3 a gxy=o k| v
a1 o) Juswhed [R10]] JuBlWARd JUBLIND Juawiheq snoiasid LINN NOILdI4DS3Q| "ON "ads o
3D14d LINN 8 SIILINYND LOVHLINOD)| way|
ZOLT ON P2loud 1 ‘siap|ing yues
8T-1dy-0€ 8T-1dv-10 "153 SIHL 8TTIT 10U\
8T-IN-TT LT-IN-0T a3singy 90€ET P3loid
81-1dy-20 LT-IN(-0T TYNIDIHO puog - OT| 03 £95T A4 wouj Aemsied puejs| aue) :193foud
ol WOY4 ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-214
S3LYA LOVHLNOD 0TO # LNINAVd SS3YD0Hd Auno) puag o4 HINMO




[ Jo g 3ded

00°045'S S S 00'045'S S 05°L68'60T S SIANIALI TYNDIS J144vHL TV.L0LENS
%000 = $ |ooo s |ooo - s |ooo 00°00§'22 $|oooos's S JooE V3 ad1na( uonoalaq aaueapy Jepey| /5poxi| TET
%00°0 - s |ooo s |oo0 - S [ooo 00052 S | o0€E S {00054 41 3|qeD UOWWIO) 10]23)3( 3dUBSald Jepey| SZO9XL| OET|
%000 - $ |ooo $ |ooo . $ |ooo 00°000'0€ $ | oooos's  § joow w3 10133)8Q AIUSSAId JEPRY|  STO9XL| 6ZT
%000 = $ |ooo s |ooo g 5 |ooo 00°000'€ s | ooooo’e  § joot V3 11U Jajjouod 1019913Q UBSAPag|  889XL| BTT
%00°0 = s |ooo S |oo0 % $ 000 00°000'8 s | ooooo't S |oo'g v3 (sdy) uonng ysnd uonsalaq uelisapad 8B9X1| [TT
%000 - $ |ooo $ |ooo 2 $ |ooo 00°000'PT $|ooooo'z  § fooz w3 Ajlquiassy ajod uelnsapad|  /89xl| 9ZT
%00°0 2 $ |ooo $ |ooo = $ |ooo 00°000°0T $|ooooo's s |ooe v3 wn (g adAL) 215 (S) Wiy uie|d [euBlS aiyied] jjeasu) 989xLl| SZT
%000 . $ |ooo s oo : $ |ooo 00°000'0T $|oooo0’'s  § jooE v3 {a adA L) 135 (5) Wiy uied |euBis oigedy leasuf  989xL| wET
%00°0 % $ |ooo s |oo0 S $ |ooo 000587 s | ooE $ |ooose 41 (4032npuod £)(3my gT)(v 3dAL) s|qeDd jeusis aiyed | p8OXL| €TT
%000 - $ |ooo $ |oo0 = $ |ooo 00°0Z¥'T s | ooz $ |oootZ'T 41 (4o13npuod p)(3my ZT)(v 2dAL) 3jqed [eudisaed | peaXl| ZIT
%000 5 $ [ooo s |ooo 2 $ |ooo 00'0ZE'Z s | ooz $ |ooo9T'T 41 {1012npuod 7)(3my zT)(v 2dAL) ajgeD euBisoyeal|  peaxL| et
%000 5 S |ooo s [oo'o g $ |ooo 00'00% $ | o000t s |ooy v3 (spuoas y)(you| ZT) @18ld 3oeg z89xLl| ozl
%000 - ¢ |ooo $ |ooo - $ looo 00°009 $ | o001 $ oo w3 (spuooas g)(you| ZT) ;1e|d 3oeg|  zsoxl| 61T
%000 = $ |ooo $ |o00 # $ |ooo 00°000° ¢ | oooos s |ooe v3 (umopiunod) (pa1) Uonaas [eudls uRlysepad|  7BIXl| BIT
%000 = S |ooo $ |ooo E $ jooo 00°00% $ | 0000z s |ooE v3 {muy pay)paT (you] ZT) uonoas jeudig apiyan|  zggxl| LTT
%00°0 . $ |ooo $ |ooo B $ |ooo 00'009'T 5 | o000z s |oos v3 (pau)pa1 (you| ZT) uonoas jeudis apiyap|  zggxl| 91T
%000 = $ |ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00'008 $ | o000z S |oop LE] (amay 12A)p27 (You) ZT) uomoes [eudis apiysp|  zg9xL| STT
%00°0 g s [oo0 $ |ooo 3 $ |ooo 00'009'T $ | o000z $ |oos w3 {mojjaa)pal (you| ZT) uonaas |eudis apiyap|  789XL| PIT
%000 @ s o000 $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°008 $ | o000z $ looy v3 {miy wip)pa (you) ZT) uondas |eudis apiyan|  zgaxl| ETT
%000 . $ oo $ {000 E $ |ooo 00°009'T $ | o000z S |oo's LE| (u1D)pa (you) 1) uonoas [eudis apiyapn|  zeaxl| ZIT
%00°0 - s |ooo $ |ooo 2 $ |ooo 00'000'SE s | ooooo'se § |oo't w3 (pa1ejos]) [eudig ayjea] AmH le3sul|  089XL| TTT|
%00°0 B s |ooo $ |ooo ? $ |ooo 00°000°S ¢ |ooooo's  $ |oot w3 (o)ds(3)ss(sN)oL0 0¥Z/0ZT @ BAAL 321AIBS [ROLI3[I|  8ZIXL| OTT
%000 = S |ooo s |ooo : $ |ooo 00°005°T $|osz $ |oo009 41 {you| 9T/S) pueng BIIA 9915 1ROD-2UIZ SZOXL| 60T
%00'0 = s oo s |ooo m s |oo0 000051 $|osz $ |o0'009 41 (Youl 8/g) puess aJIm [9935 180D-DUIZ|  §Z9XL| 80T
%000 = s oo $ looo - $ |ooo 00'005T $|osz $ |ooooa Ell (Yyoul 7/T) pueds aJIm (8835 3800-0UIZ|  SZoXL|  LOT|
%000 g s |ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 0000007 $| 00000z $ |oos v3 uoudv/m (2z629T) @ @dAL xog punoia|  pegxl| 90T
%00'0 - $ jooo s |ooo 2 $ |ooo 00'0EE'T s | ooz $ |oo'sg9 41 (8mv zT) (1puoay) 2|qed AeiL TzoxL| sotT
%000 - $ |ooo s |ooo ¥ s |oo0 00'05S s ooz S [ooszz 41 paje|nsul (p'oN) UNPUOD 2130813|  0Z9xL| vOT
%000 : s |ooo S |ooo - s |oo0 00072 s |ost 5 |ooovt 41 (s1eg) {y "ON) UNpUOD 214328|3|  0ZIXL| €OT
%000 7 s |ooo S |oo'o g s |oo0 05'79TT $|ost s |oose 41 (sieg) (9 'ON) UNpUOD 2UI3F|  0ZIXL| TOT
%000 & s |ooo s |ooo % s |ooo 00'SLE s | oo'sT s |oo'sz Bl (yaul ¥) (0% Yos) (OAd) unpuod|  gT9XL| TOT
%000 = S |ooo s [ooo # $ |ooo 00°0pT $ | oovt $ |oooT 41 (yauj g) (0¥ Yos) (OAd) npuod|  8T9XL| 00T
%8579 00'0£45'S $ |ooLss s |ooo 00'0£5'S s |oo'Lss 000068 s | ooot $ |ooo68 Ell (your 2) {ov uos) (DAd) wnpuod|  grexL| &g
%000 - s looo s |ooo 7 s |ooo 00'065'S 5 | oo'sa 3 |ooes AS {yau| 9) syjemapis 1@10u0n|  TESXL| 8§
%000 E s |ooo s |ooco - s |ooo 00°000°8T $ | oo'o0g S {00’09 Ell {youl 9€) [a10d |euBis ot yeys |IMal  otexL| L6
SINFLI TYNDIS D144vHl "D
‘dwod % |el0L ALILNYND LNNOWY ALILNYNO LINNOWY ALILNYND 10/4d Y101 32144 LINN ALD
Y/H=1 gxXH=| d+a=H gxd4=9 4 gxa=3 a axy=>3 a v
31eq o] JuswWAed |e10]| Juswied Juaaan)| JuaWwhed snojnald 1IND NOILdI¥Ds3a| ‘on 2ads oM
3014d LINN 8 SIILINVYND LOVHINOD way|
T0LT "ON 13l0id d7 ‘s1ap|ing yle3
8T-1dy-0g 8T-1dy-10 "1S3 SIHL 8TZ9T HJOpUsA
8T-Inl-ZT LT-INr-0T a3siAdy 90€ET waloid
8T-4dy-£0 LT-INf-0T TYNIDIHO puog - T 03 €91T N4 Woly Aemyied puejs| aue) :10aloid
oL WNOY4 STOEST 'ON Od €£0-£149
S3LVA LOVHLINOD 0T0 # LNIWAVd SSIUO0Ud Ajuno) puag Hod YINMQ




£ Jo 9 28ed

¥0'S/0'Z6T $ 3 _ +0'SLO'TET 4 v0'62T'8ET S SINELI Y3aY0 IDONVYHD TVL0Lans
%00'SL 0S'PZT'69 $ |ooosy S |ooo 0577169 s |ooosy 00'991°Z6 $ | 19'estT $ |00'003 AD desdy uolajold 2uols 81
%00°00T 08'rLV'6Y S |00ErT s |oo0 08'vLY'6Y $ |o0'EbT 08'vL¥'6Y $ | o9e0z $ |ooevz 41 HBAND XOg T X ¥
%000 = S |000 S |oo0 5 S |oo0 0S'LyL'9T $|oszs S |ooeoz AS 008 21242U0D BunendY
%000 » $ |ooo s |ooo = s |ooo 00'592'9 s |oosez's ¢ fooT v3 |eudis oiyje.] Alesoduis ]
%00°00T vL'629'vT $ |eTve s |ooo PL'5Te'vT S |ezpeE rL'ST9'YT $ | everL s leeve A auljadid [e2IUIBYD MOQ SSCIIY qE|S 83210U0D 0137
200°00T 00005 $ |ooT s |oo0 Q00052 $ |ooT 00°005°C s |oooos'z  § oot v3 2je9 BUISSOLD 131BM
%00°00T 00°00E'T S |ooe s |ooo 00'00£‘T s |ooz 00°00E'T s | ooos9 $ |ooz v3 8189 anuq 3jduls 9T
%00°00T 00'60T'S s oo TZO'T $ |ooo 00°'S0T'S S [o0'TZ0'T 00'S0T'S s |oos $ |ooTZO'T 41 3ouad 3JIM qleg #02
%00°00T 00°005'9 S |o0T S |o00 000059 S |ooT 00°005'9 s |oooos's s fooT ST asodsig pue saoway
%00°00T 00'005E S |00'T $ |oo0 00°00SE S |oo't 00'005'E s |oo00s’E S |ooT 51 uolze|je3su)
%00°00T 00'576'67 5 |ooooT $ jo00 00°'S¥6'62 $ |00°00T 00°'5¥6'6Z S | sv'66T $ |oo"00T v3 ( 8 apeiD) s3e|N pajeuiwe] 9T X 8 T#OD
SH3AY0 IODNVHI
00°081'29T H 3 00°081°291 $ 00'08T'E8T $ SWALILINN TYNOILIdAY 1v¥L018ns
%000 = s |ooo $ (ooo - $ |ooo 00°'000'T s |o0000'T S |0OT s UBIS JUBWNUO 318013Y S6| TVL
%0000T 00°005'L S |o000s'T $ jooo 00°005°'L $ |oo'005'T 00°00S'L s | oos $ |oooos'T 41 30uad 24IM gleg 99s| Tl
%00°00T 00°089'%ST $ |oo'z98's $ |oo0 00°089'pST s |oozos's | ooosa'ysT $ | ooor $ |ooso8's = ’Ped paziiqeds Juawa]|  00pXL)  ovT
%000 & s |ooo $ |ooo . $ ooo 00'000°0Z s | oooz s |ooooo’T 41 Suiisjemsg acr| GEL
SINALI LINNTYNOILLIQAY 'l
00'506'SZ S S 00'506°SZ S 00'SLT'LY S SINELI NOILNIATHd NOILNTIOd Y31V INHOLS T¥10.L18NS)
%00°00T 00'005'T $ joot $ |ooo 00°005'T $ |o 00°005'T $ | oooosT  § |ooT sl 2INJPNILS INOYSEM 833.0U0D ogL| BET
%00°00T 00'58%'9T S |00's6b's S |ooo 00'58%'9T S |oo'sers 00'58¢'9T s | ooe $ [oo'sep’s 41 Jallieg JLiqeq 33|14 padiojulay ETL| LET
%000 = $ (000 $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00'0LE°6 s|oot S |00'0LE's Ell Pos 32019 29T| O9fT
%00°0 S s |ooo s |ooo = $ |ooo 00'000ZT s |oooos'T § [oos o sealy paqinisid ||e jo uipass yaniy-oIpAx S9T| SET
%00'00T 00'0Z£'T S |ooTT s |ooo 00'0ZE'T $ looTT 00'0ZE'T s | ooozt $ [ootT v3 z aBeis - I3Llieg U010 18| TwL| bET
%00°00T 00°09€ s |ooe s |ooo 00'09€ $ [ooe 00'09€ s | ooozt 5 |ooe LE] T 28e)s - J2l41eg UOIII310I 18]U]| 6TL| EET
%00°00T 00'0rZ'9 5 |o0'gsT s |ooo 00°0vE'9 S |oogst 00'0rZ'9 s | ooor S |ooest AS §5300Y UOR3NIISUO) pazl|iqels 905XL| ZET
SINF1I NOILNTTO0d H3LYM INHOLS|
‘dwo) 9% lel0L ALILNYND LINNOWY ALILNYND LNNOWY ALILNYNO 3004d V101 IDIYd LINN ALD
Y/H="1 8XH=1 4+a=H gx4=9 4 axa=3 aq gxy=2 a v
a1eq 0 JUaWAed [B10] Juawied uaind) jJuswhed snoaid 1INN NOILdI¥Ds3a| "oN "oads ‘N
301¥d LINN 8 STILINYND LOVHLINOD w3yl
70T "ON P3loud d7 ‘siap|ing yied
81-1dy-0g 8T-1dy-10 1S3 SIHL 8TTST HOpU3A
8T-Inl-ZT LT-INf-0T a3siAd gpeeT walod
8T-1dy-£0 LT-IN-0T puog - OTI 01 €9¢T A4 Woyy Aemdjied puels| aue) :1al0id
ol [[}E] ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-£T4
S3LVA LOVYLNGD QTO0 # INJWAVYd SS3YD0Ud Auno) puag H04 HIANMO




£ 40 [ 98ed

86TV VELS

TLOZETESTS

5 L869TL'YS

O'6ZT8ETS

05'858°8L'vS

ang unowy juswAhied

SululeLway UOIINISUCD

JUNOWY J2RIIUCD |BIOL

SUOIIEIYIPOIA] 10BIIUOT

Junowy JoeUe) 80

00'0% 90/ PUBH UQ |BLaIBIA
Z8'6IV'PETS 218W1353 SIy3 @ng
TO'IHE'IS6TS paule3 s21eWI1s3 SNolABId $597
£8'099'58T'€S |ejol
TE'796°E5ES (sway) aun) %0T 28euielay 5597
PT'ETI'6ES'ES (swa3| aun} s1eq o3 pauled |e101gns
B9°9ST'6LT'ES (swa)| aur) pauJe3 snoinald
9t'99¢'092S (swiay) aur) poliad siyL pauted jusind
P06ZT'BETS SNOILYDI4I00W LOVHINOD IVLOL
¥O'v81'86T 200 "ON JapIQ 38uByy
00'SY¥6'68 100 "ON Japi0 28ueyy
SNNIN/SNTd ¥3aY0 IDNYHD
‘dwod % |e30L ALILNYND ANNOWY ALILNYND LNNOWY ALILNYND 30144 W10OL A04d LINN AT
Y/H=T aXH=| 4+0=H 4X4=D 4 gxg=3 a axv =2 g v
‘oN
e uawhed €30 JusWARg JUBLIN JUSWAEJ SNOIAB, 1INN NOILdI¥2S3a| "oN 28ds
i d1ged d 2 g e 32144 LINN B SIILINYND 1OVHINOD way
ZOLT "ON 13lodd d1 's4apling yueg
8T-1dy-0¢ 8T-1dv-T0 153 SIHL ST797 1IOPUaA
8T-IN-Z1 LT-INr-0T a3asiady 9pEET Waloud
8T-1dv-£0 LT-IN(-0T IVNIOHO puog - OTI 03 €£9¢T A4 Wol) Aemdjied puels| aue) :30afoid
oL INOYA ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-£14
S31VA 1DVHINOGD 0T0 # LNIWAVd SS34O0Ud Auno3 pusg 104 MINMO




